

n
SLP(C)... 6311 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC 6311/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2000 in WP 1649/97
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

MUNICIPAL MAZDOOR UNION

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DATATRAYA MAHADEO SUKTHANKAR & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 21/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P. BHARUCHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. J.P. Kama, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tripurari Ray, Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Joseph Vellapally, Sr.Adv.
Nos.1 & 2: Mr. Kamal Budhiraja, Adv.
Mr. Arun sewach, Ms.Shelloy Kumar,
Mr. Tarun Gulati, Mr.Mohan Jayakar,
Mr. Ramesh Soni, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan,Adv.

For RR.Nos.3 & 4: Mr. K.K. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.J. Ujjainwala, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.
for M/s. J.B.D. & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned.
Leave granted. No interim relief.

.SP1

(N. Annapurna)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master